

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LINE HARDWARE AND VARIOUS STEEL POLES FOR CATANDUANES 69KV T/L & S/S UNDER PR NO. S1-CTL24-001 / PB240820-DM00368

08 AUGUST 2024

All prospective bidders and authorized copy holders of the Bid Documents of the above - mentioned project is hereby informed of the following changes:

A. ATTACHMENT 1

See attached "Attachment 1"

B. SECTION II – INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (page II-ITB-5) Item No. 15 Sealing and Marking of Bids

FROM

Each Bidder shall submit one copy of the first and second components of its Bid.

The Procuring Entity may request additional hard copies and/or electronic copies of the Bid. However, failure of the Bidders to comply with the said request shall not be a ground for disqualification.

If the Procuring Entity allows the submission of bids through online submission to the given website or any other electronic means, the Bidder shall submit an electronic copy of its Bid, which must be digitally signed. An electronic copy that cannot be opened or is corrupted shall be considered non-responsive and, thus, automatically disqualified.

TO

Each Bidder shall submit two (2) copies of the first and second components of its Bid, marked **Original** and photocopy. Only the original copy will be read and considered for the bid.

Any misplaced documents outside of the **Original** copy will not be considered. The photocopy is <u>ONLY FOR REFERENCE</u>.

The Procuring Entity may request additional hard copies and/or electronic copies of the Bid. However, failure of the Bidders to comply with the said request shall not be a ground for disqualification.

If the Procuring Entity allows the submission of bids through online submission to the given website or any other electronic means, the Bidder shall submit an electronic copy of its Bid, which must be digitally signed. An electronic copy that cannot be opened or is corrupted shall be considered non-responsive and, thus, automatically disqualified.

Bidders must also comply with the Disclaimer and Data Privacy Notice specified in the BDS.



NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) Corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman 1100 Quezon City, Philippines Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 Website: www.napocor.gov.ph





C. SECTION VI - TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (page VI-TS-5) TS-3.0 Delivery Period and Location

| FROM | ТО |
|--|--|
| The Spare Parts shall be delivered to Marinawa Substation, Brgy. Marinawa, Bato, Substation. | The Spare Parts shall be delivered to Marinawa Substation, Brgy. Marinawa, Bato, |
| | Catanduanes. |

D. SECTION VII - SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS (BID PRICES CHEDULE)

| FROM | TO | | | | |
|---|----|--|--|--|--|
| Note: Final delivery site of spare parts shall be at National Power Corporation, Diliman Quezon City | | | | | |

| CLARIFICATION: SECTION VI - TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TS-6.0 DATA AND DOCUMENTATION TO BE SUBMITTED b.) To be submitted before or upon delivery | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---------|------|-----|---|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | | | | CLARIFICATION | | |
| b.1 | "Certificate of Manufacturer | Origin" | from | the | The submission of the "Certificate of Origin" will be based on column "D" of Section VII – Schedule of Requirements (Bid Price Schedule). All items declared from abroad will be required with "Certificate of Origin". | | |

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

For the information and guidance of all authorized copyholders of the Bid Documents and prospective bidders.

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

ATT/Y. MELCHOR P. RIDULME Senior Vice President & COO,

and Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

ATTACHMENT 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LINE HARDWARE AND VARIOUS STEEL POLES FOR CATANDUANES 69KV T/L & S/S PR NO. S1-CTL24-001

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|------|---|-----|----|------------|---------------------|
| 1 | BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, 5/8 DIAMETER X 22" | 25 | PC | 300.00 | 7,500. |
| 2 | BOLT, EYE, OVAL,HOT DIP GALVANIZED 5/8" DIAMETER X 12" | 25 | PC | 450.00 | 11,250. |
| 3 | BOLT, EYE, OVAL, HOT DIP GALVANIZED 5/8" DIAMETER X 14" | 25 | PC | 600.00 | 15,000. |
| 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3/4 DIAMETER X 22" | 25 | PC | 300.00 | 7,500. |
| 5 | CLAMP, GUY, 3-BOLT, HEAVY DUTY FOR OHGW 1/0 - 2/0, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 30 | PC | 440.00 | 13,200. |
| 6 | CLAMP, PARALLEL GROOVE, FOR 336.4MCM HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 50 | PC | 740.00 | 37,000. |
| 7 | CLAMP, STRAIN, FOR 336.4 ACSR ULT-STR 25000LBS, BOLTED TYPE (4-U BOLT) ALUM. ALL, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 35 | PC | 3,900.00 | 136,500. |
| 8 | CLAMP, STRAIN, FOR OHGW 3/8 INCH (9.525MM) CONDUCTOR, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 25 | PC | 2,200.00 | 55,000. |
| 9 | CLAMP, SUSPENSION, FOR 336.4 ACSR (OVER COND.) BOLTED FREE CENTER, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 35 | PC | 1,850.00 | 64,750. |
| 10 | CLEVIS, Y-BALL 16MM AB, 120KN, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | | PC | 900.00 | 18,000. |
| 11 | EYE NUT FOR 5/8 BOLT, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 35 | PC | 150.00 | |
| 12 | POLE, STEEL, 50 FT, TYPE 3T 250MM X530MM X 6MM, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (REFER TO ANNEX 1 DRAWING) | | PC | 190,000.00 | 5,250.0 |
| 13 | POLE, STEEL, 50 FT, TYPE HT 200MM X 530MM X 6MM, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (REFER TO ANNEX 2 DRAWING) | | PC | 150,000.00 | 450,000.0 |
| 14 | POLE, STEEL, 55 FT, TYPE 3T 250MM X 565MM X 6MM, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (REFER TO ANNEX 3 DRAWING) | | PC | 210,000.00 | 630,000.0 |
| 15 | POLE, STEEL, 55 FT, TYPE HT 200MM X 565MM X 6MM, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (REFER TO ANNEX 4 DRAWING) | | PC | 210,000.00 | 630,000.0 |
| 16 | POLE, STEEL, 60 FT, TYPE 3T 250MM X 595MM X 6MM, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (REFER TO ANNEX 5 DRAWING) | | PC | 240,000.00 | 720,000.0 |
| 17 | POLE, STEEL, 60 FT, TYPE HT 200MM X 600MM X 6MM, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (REFER TO ANNEX 6 DRAWING) | | PC | 230,000.00 | 690,000.0 |
| 18 | SHACKLE, ANCHOR 16MM, 120KN | 30 | PC | 400.00 | 70 |
| 19 5 | SHACKLE, TWISTED 16MM, 120KN | 20 | PC | | 12,000.0 |
| 20 8 | SOCKET EYE (TYPE R) 16MM A, 120KN | | PC | 625.00 | 12,500.0 |
| 21 | WASHER, CURVE, 4 X 4 X 1/4 FOR 3/4 BOLT SQUARE, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | | PC | 230.00 | 20,610.0 3,450.0 |
| 44 | WASHER, FLAT, SQUARE 2-1/4 X 2-1/4 X 3/16 W/ 11 2 1/4 INCH X 2 1/4 INCH X 3/16 INCH , 3/4 INCH DIAMETER, HOT DIP GALVANIZED | 35 | PC | 90.00 | 3,150.0 |

TOTAL

4,112,660.00